



\$~67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(CRL) 3650/2025 and CRL.M.A. 32803/2025**

SAMIR KRISHAN MODI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr Siddharth Aggarwal Sr Advocate,
Mr Amit Chadha Sr Advocate with
Mr Hirein Sharma Mr Saurabh Ahuja,
Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rahul Tyagi, ASC (Crl) for State

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER
30.07.2026

%

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the prosecutrix prays for a short accommodation on the ground that arguing counsel is not available.
2. Acceding to the same, hearing stands adjourned till 25.01.2027.
3. In the meantime, the prosecutrix shall be at liberty to file her objections, if any. She shall also place on record a copy of the earlier charge sheet, along with the subsequent order(s), and furnish details of the steps taken by her pursuant to the order(s) passed by the Trial Court.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

JULY 30, 2026

Nc